SoftCOM '17
                 tutorials
Human Safety and Medical
Application of Electromagnetic
Fields: Role of Computational
Modeling
by
Akimasa Hirata

SAFETY (ICES)
“Development of standards for the safe use of
electromagnetic energy in the range of 0 Hz to 300 GHz
relative to the potential hazards of exposure of humans,
volatile materials, and explosive devices to such energy.
Such standards will be based on established adverse
health effects and will include safety levels for human
exposure to electric, magnetic and electromagnetic fields,
including induced currents from such fields, methods for
the assessment of human exposure to such fields,
standards for products that emit electromagnetic energy
by design or as a by-product of their operation, and
environmental limits.”
IEEE EXPOSURE STANDARDS HISTORY
1960: USASI C95 Radiation Hazards Project and Committee chartered
1966: USAS C95.1-1966
 10 mW/cm2 (10 MHz to 100 GHz)
 based on simple thermal model
1974: ANSI C95.1-1974 (limits for E2 and H2)
1982: ANSI C95.1-1982 (incorporates dosimetry SAR)
1991: IEEE C95.1-1991 (two tiers – reaffirmed 1997)
2002: IEEE C95.6-2002 (0-3 kHz)
2006: IEEE C95.1-2005 (3 kHz -300 GHz) published on April 19, 2006
(comprehensive revision, 250 pages, 1143 ref.)
2014: IEEE C95.1-2345-2014 (0 Hz to 300 GHz) published on May 30, 2014
(NATO/IEEE agreement)
7
TC95 ACTIVITY
SC-6 (EMF Dosimetry Modeling)